
ELDKEDGE Sewing Machines, SAMUEL HILL, 634 Market St.

EDW [76] ELL

Edwards & Stephens (F J Edwards and
W R Stephens), fish, 33 Center Mar-
ket

Efinger Christian, hardware, 623 Pacific

EGAX WIXMAM, liquor saloon,

, 39 Valencia
Egerton Henrj7 C, mill and mine supplies,

109 California
Eggeling Mrs, milliner, 1120 Market
Eggers Henry, groceries and liquors, 223

Brannan
Eggers J F G, liquor saloon, 535 Cal

Eggers John C, mining, 419 California

Eggers M Mrs, bakery, 1019 Pacific

Eggers & Co (George H Eggers and Charles
N Voigt), wholesale groceries and
provisions, 208-210 California

Eggert L L Mrs, teacher music, 25 Tavlor
EttGERT WILdLIAItt, Niagara

House Hotel, 724 Mission
Eggleston A T, manager Wilcox & Gibbs

Sewing Machine Co, 124 Post
EGCilYETOX GEOKGE. livery

and sale stable, 119-121 Jackson
Ehinger Ernest, liquor saloon, 1501 Mason
EHLEX JOHN P, groceries and

liquors, 823 Clay
EHL.EX & CO (John P Ehlen and

John C Michaelson), groceries and
hquors, 813 Washington

Ehlers Wiechen, groceries and liquors,

SW cor Kearny and Vallejo, and 19
Hinckley

Ehlin A Mrs, embroidery stamper, 1208
Laikin

Ehmaan Charles E, photographer, 115 4th
Ehrenb rg T A, physician, 316 Sutter
Ehrenpfort William, carpets and oil

cloths, 14 3rd
Ehrhorn August, bootmaker, 1220 Larkin
Ehrhorn Carl, bootmaker, 305 Dupont
Ehrhorn Edward, bootmaker, 1656 Miss
Ehrhorn Rudolf, bootmaker, 405£ Turk
Ehrichs Richard, groceries and liouors,

SE cor Vallejo and Front
Ehrlard Adam, clothing, 264 3rd
Ehrlich James E, stockbroker, 326 Pine
Ehrman M & Co (Myer Ehrman, Samuel

Sussman and Jacob Levi), wholesale
groceis, 104-110 Front

Eichcnlaub John, liquor saloon, 412 Jack
Eichers John, physician, 310 Mont A\e
Eichler Henry, ta'ilor, 7 Turk
Eickhoff Henry, attorney at law, 432

Montgomery
EICKHOFF A GRABER (Jno

H Eickhoff and J M Graber), poultry,
fish and game 82-84 Center Market

EICKHORST FREDERICK.
liquor saloon, 28 Leidesdorff

Eickhorst & Lehmus (F Eickhorst and
John Lehmus), groceries and liquors,
NW cor Greenwich and Pierce

Eidenger Edward, merchant tailor, 2239
Mission

Eifert Conrad, bootmaker, 7 Sonora
Einf.ldt Martha Mrs, bakery, 509 Mission
Einsfeld Peter, hair-dresser, 650 Market
Einstein & Bernheim, merchants (San

Buenaventura, Cal), 206 Front
Eisen Brothers, propr Pioneer and Alta

Mills, 8-16 Stevenson
Eisen Theodore A, architect, 120 Sutter
Eisenbeid Louis, liquor saloon, SW cor

4th and Jessie

Eisenberg Adolph, watches, etc, 206 K> ar
Eisenberg E & Bro (E'kan and Morris

Eisenberg), manufacturers cigars, 603
Front

Eisenberg Isidor, merchant tailor, 139
Montgomery

Eisert Charles, bakery, 537 Hayes
Eisfelder William, insurance agent, 202

Sansom
Eitner Rudolf, wood engraver, 629 Clay
Ekelund E, electro-plater, 620 Merchant
Elcho House, I H Bass propr, S63i Mar-

ket
Elder Brothers (John and James), dry

goods, 317 Haves
Elder M J, bakery, 256 1st

Elder & Dobbie (W J Elder and J B Dob-
bie), stoves, 606 Clay

Eldc & Harpster (Scott Elder and J H
Harpster), wood and coal, NE cor
Hayes and Buchanan

Eldredge B G, groceries and provisions,

17 New Metropolitan Market
ELDR1UGF. OLIVER, agent

New York Board of Underwriters, 318
California

Electric Pen Writing Co, J G Hilzinger
manager, 507 California

ELFELT A R A CO (Augustus
P. Elicit, Alfred P Elfelt, Solomon
Goldsmith and Albert A Levi), im-
porters clothing and gents' furnishing
goods, 108-110 Sansom

Elias Rosa Mrs, varieties, 422 3rd
Eliaser Isaac, watchmaker, 315 Hayes
Elieau H, manuf jeweler, 20S Sutter
Ellcnberger C, sausages, 61 Center Mar-

ket
Ellenberge Caopar, pork, 3 Mission Mar-

ket
E.lenbrock Frederick, groceries and li-

quors, 1000 McAllister
Ellinwood Charles N, physician, 715 Clay
Elliot Charles B, contractor, 417 Kearny
Elliot Charles G, mining secretary, 327

Pine
Elliott Benjamin, foundry facings, 41

Fremont
Elliott H C, teamster, 1 Howard
Elliott Richard, mining, 45 Merchants'

Exchange

NEW HOME Sewing Machines, SAMUEL HILL, 634 MAP-SET.


